GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4006
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014

INSPECTION BY AICTE
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of surprise visits/inspections of engineering colleges conducted by the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the number and names of such colleges which were found lacking basic infrastructure and other facilities, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government against such colleges?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. Shashi Tharoor)

(a): The number of inspections of engineering colleges conducted by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) during the last three years including the current year is attached at annexure "A".

(b) & (c): The number and names of these colleges, state-wise, which were found lacking basic infrastructure and other facilities and action taken or proposed to be taken is at annexure "B". The action taken or proposed to be taken against such colleges is as per the set procedures and norms of Chapter IV of Approval Process Handbook 2013-14 of AICTE.
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